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Specifications Caractéristiques
Cartridge Type Electret Condenser Type de capsule Condensateur a électret
Polar Pattern Hypercardioid/Lobar Courbe de directivité Superniere/keulenférmig
Frequency Response VP89L: VP89M: VP89S: Réponse en fréquence VP8IL : VP89M : VP89S :
401t020,000 Hz 50 to0 20,000 Hz 65 to 20,000 Hz 40 420,000 Hz 50 a 20,000 Hz 65 a4 20,000 Hz
Output Impedance 115.0Q Impédance de sortie 115,0Q
Sensitivity Sensibilité
open circuit voltage, @ 1 kHz,  -33.5 dBV/Pal'l (21.1 mV) tension en circuit ouvert, a1 -33,5 dBV/Pal' (21,1 mV)
typical kHz, typique
Maximum SPL 2500 Q load: 132.0 dB SPL SPL maximum Charge de 2500 Q: 132,0 dB SPL
1 kHz at 1% THD! 1000 Q load:  128.5 dB SPL 1kHz avec DHT de 1 % Charge de 1000 Q:  128,5 dB SPL
Signal-to-Noise Ratio’® 79.0dB Rapport signal/bruitt®! 79,0 dB
Dynamic Range 2500 Q load: 117.0dB ?Iage dynamique Charge de 2500 Q: 117,0dB
@ 1kHz 1000 Qload: 113.5dB a1kHz Charge de 1000 Q: 113,5dB
Clipping Level 2500 Q load:  4.0dBV Niveau d'écrétage Charge de 2500 Q : 4,0 dBV
@ 1kHz, 1% THD 1000 Qload:  0.0dBV a1kHz, DHT de 1% Charge de 1000 Q: 0,0 dBV
Self Noise Bruit propre
equivalent SPL, A-weighted, 15.0dB équivalent SPL, pondéré en 15,0 dB
typical A, typique
Common Mode Rejection Rejet en mode commun
20 10 20,000 Hz 270.0dB 20 220,000 Hz 270,0dB
Low-Frequency Filter Switch Flat Response: 100 Hz Commutateur de filtre Linearer 1og 2
-12 dB/oct below specified . basse fréquence Frequenzgang :
frequency Low Frequency Rolloff: 200 Hz -12 dBJoct en dessous de la Bassabsenkungs- 200 Hz
Rolloff :

Operating Temperature

Range -18°C (0°F) to 57°C (135°F)

Storage Temperature Range -29°C (-20°F) to 74°C (165°F)

Operating Relative Humidity 0 to 95%

Polarity Positive pressure on diaphragm produces positive voltage on pin
2 with respect to pin 3
Housing Charcoal-grey metallic painted aluminum alloy handle and grille

with stainless steel screen

Power Requirements 11-52 V DC¥ phantom power (IEC-61938), <2.0 mA

VP89M:
1389 (4.9 0z.)

VP89Ss:
117 g (4.1 0z.)

Net Weight VP89L:

174 g (6.1 0z.)

11 Pa=94 dB SPL

PITHD of microphone preamplifier when applied input signal level is equivalent to cartridge output
at specified SPL

FIS/N ratio is the difference between 94 dB SPL and equivalent SPL of self noise, A-weighted
HAIl specifications measured with a 48 Vdc phantom power supply. The microphone operates at
lower voltages, but with slightly decreased headroom and sensitivity.

CERTIFICATION

Eligible to bear CE Marking. Conforms to European EMC Directive
2004/108/EC. Meets Harmonized Standards EN55103-1:1996 and
EN55103-2:1996, for residential (E1) and light industrial (E2) environments.

The Declaration of Conformity can be obtained from:

Authorized European representative:
Shure Europe GmbH

Headquarters Europe, Middle East & Africa
Department: EMEA Approval
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12

75031 Eppingen, Germany

Phone: +49 7262 92490

Fax: +49 7262 9249114

Email: info@shure.de

fréquence spécifiée

Plage de températures de

fonctionnement -18°C(0°F) a57°C (185°F)

Plage de températures de

stockage -29°C (-20°F) & 74°C (165°F)

Humidité relative de

3 0,
fonctionnement 0a95%

Polarité Une pression acoustique positive sur le diaphragme produit une
tension positive sur la broche 2 par rapport a la broche 3.

Boitier Anthrazitgrau-metallic-lackierter Griff aus Aluminiumlegierung
und Grill mit Edelstahl-Abschirmung

Alimentation 11-52 V c.c. alimentation fantome (IEC-61938), <2,0 mA

Poids net VP8IL : VP89M : VP89S :

174 g (6,1 02) 138 g (4,9 02) 117 g (4,1 02)

11 Pa=94 dB SPL

lLa DHT du préamplificateur du microphone appliquée au niveau du signal d’entrée est équiva-
lente au niveau de sortie de la capsule pour la valeur SPL spécifiée.

BlLe rapport signal/bruit est la différence entre le niveau SPL de 94 dB et le niveau SPL équiva-
lent du bruit propre pondéré A.

HWToutes les caractéristiques techniques ont été mesurées avec une source d'alimentation
fantéme de 48 V c.c. Le microphone fonctionne a des tensions plus basses mais au prix d'une
plage dynamique et d'une sensibilité Iégerement réduites.

Homologations

Autorisé a porter la marque CE. Conforme a la directive européenne CEM
2004/108/CE. Conforme aux normes harmonisées EN55103-1:1996 et
EN55103-2:1996 pour les environnements résidentiels (E1) et d'industrie
légere (E2).

La déclaration de conformité CE peut étre obtenue auprés de : www.shure.
com/europe/compliance

Représentant agréé européen :

Shure Europe GmbH

Siege Europe, Moyen-Orient et Afrique
Service : Homologation EMA
Jakob-Dieffenbacher-Str. 12

75031 Eppingen, Allemagne
Téléphone : +49 7262 92490
Télécopie : +49 7262 9249114
Courriel : info@shure.de
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